District Budget resolution, as presented; carried 7-0. 

Moved by Ledford, supported by Smith, to approve the Bid Resolution for the issuance 
of bonds designated 2025 School Building and Site Bonds, Series II in the principal sum 
of not to exceed Three Million Four Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($3,410,000) as 
presented; carried 7-0. 

Moved by Smith, supported by Groenwald, to elect Jake Veith as the representative of 
the board and Renee Mallison as the alternative representative, voting for Mary 
Becker-Witt for the Manistee ISD School Board as recommended;